Maxwell
Reference Manual
......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................
......................................................................................................

the windlass was sold to and what else was on the sales order, I would highly recommend this
system is implemented elsewhere.
Maxwell Serial numbering system
Up until August 2000 a 5 digit sequential numbering system was used e.g. 57708, records go back to
1987.
In August 2000 a 5 digit Alpha numeric system was introduced e.g B1680. The first character donates
the year of manufacture starting with A in 2000 (Letters I & O have been omitted due to similarity to
digits 1 & 0).The last 4 digits are a sequential number beginning at 0001.
With the introduction of outsourcing in 2010, a secondary serial number system that runs in parallel
to the existing system was introduced. This numbering system consists of 3 letters followed by 4
digits. The first letter represents the manufacturer manufacturing facility, the second is the year of
manufacture (R = 2010, S = 2011 etc) and the third the month (A = Jan/Feb, B= Mar/Apr C= May/Jun
etc) the numbering is sequential starting from 0 each 2nd month.
E.g.
60394 = 27A sheet winch manufactured 16/10/89
79819 = VWC 800 100TDC manufactured 11/03/96
99065 = VWC 2500 manufactured 4/7/00
A1457 = Freedom 500 manufactured 18/10/00
D3495 = 2200 VWC manufactured 11/6/03
J4763 = SY26 manufactured 19/7/08
BSD0313 = RC10-8 manufactured Jul/Aug 2011
BTA0044 = Anchormax manufactured Jan/Feb 2012
Records of the serial numbers are all stored at the N.Z office.
Serial number location